Riding

Shotgun

Count:

Choreographer
Music

32 Wall: 4 Level: Beginner
: Sue French (AUS) - December 2024
: Shotgun - George Ezra

Start: On vocals

STEP TOUCH DIAGONALLY FORWARDS AND BACK

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

ROLLING VINE
9-10

11-12

13-14

15-16

%4 TURNS X4
17-18
19-20
21-22
23-24

Diagonal step forward R, touch L beside R
Diagonal step forward L, touch R beside L
Diagonal step back R, touch L beside R
Diagonal step back L, touch R beside L

TO THE RIGHT, DIAGONAL KICKS X2
Step R Y to right, on ball of R %2 turn to right
On ball of L % turn to right, step L next to R
Kick R across L, step R nextto L

Kick L across R, step L next to R

Step R forward %4 turn to left, step L touch
Step L back to 12:00, touch R together
Step R back %4 turn to right, step L touch
Step L forward to 12:00, step R touch

CROSS WEAVE, % TURN, HEEL DIGS X2

25-26
27-28
29-30
31-32

REPEAT

Step R across L, step L to left side
Step R behind L, step L ¥4 turn left
Touch R heel forward, step R beside L
Touch L heel forward, step L beside R



https://www.copperknob.co.uk/stepsheets/190253/riding-shotgun

