Riding Shotgun



Count: 32 Wall: 4 Level: Beginner

Choreographer: Sue French (AUS) - December 2024

Music: Shotgun - George Ezra





1-2	Diagonal step forward R, touch L beside R
3-4	Diagonal step forward L, touch R beside L
5-6	Diagonal step back R, touch L beside R
7-8	Diagonal step back L, touch R beside L

ROLLING VINE TO THE RIGHT, DIAGONAL KICKS X2

9-10	Step R ¼ to right, on ball of R ½ turn to right
11-12	On ball of L ½ turn to right, step L next to R
13-14	Kick R across L, step R next to L
15-16	Kick L across R, step L next to R

1/4 TURNS X4

17-18	Step R forward ¼ turn to left, step L touch
19-20	Step L back to 12:00, touch R together
21-22	Step R back ¼ turn to right, step L touch
23-24	Step L forward to 12:00, step R touch

CROSS WEAVE, 1/4 TURN, HEEL DIGS X2

25-26	Step R across L, step L to left side
27-28	Step R behind L, step L 1/4 turn left
29-30	Touch R heel forward, step R beside L
31-32	Touch L heel forward, step L beside R

REPEAT